(2)   -100bps NII sensitivity reduced to -€351m as at Jan 2025 from -€439m at Dec 24 following an additional €10bn hedging transacted in January 2025 Note rounding may apply

Macroeconomic scenario – Base

(%)

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Republic of Ireland

GDP growth(1) (0.2) 2.7 3.0 3.2 3.1 3.0

Residential property price growth 5.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0

Unemployment rate 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.6

Commercial property price growth (5.0) 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0

Employment growth 2.3 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Average disposable income growth 8.8 5.0 4.4 4.2 4.1 4.2

Inflation 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

United Kingdom

GDP growth 1.1 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Residential property price growth 4.5 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Unemployment rate 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6

Commercial property price growth 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0

Inflation 2.6 2.3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Interest
rate
insensitive

Market/
Offical
rates

Managed
rates

9%

39%

Liabilities €121.2bn Assets €135.2bn

27%

73%

52%

Composition of balance sheet by interest rate type at Dec 2024*

*Assets include customer loans, investment securities, securities financing and central bank balances; liabilities

include current accounts, deposits, debt securities in issue, subordinated liabilities and excludes equity

NII sensitivity as at Dec 2024(2)

€m -100bps -50bps -25bps +25bps +50bps +100bps

Euro (385) (189) (93) 80 163 329

Sterling (37) (19) (9) 9 19 37

Other (mainly US$) (17) (8) (4) 4 8 17

Total (439) (216) (106) 93 190 383

AIB Group plc | Annual Financial Results | 2024 45

Summary - warrants issued June 2017

▪ Background: warrants issued to the Minister for Finance at the time of the IPO (June 2017) giving the Minister the right to

subscribe for 271m new shares in AIB Group plc at the prevailing exercise price

▪ Exercise period: 10-year exercise period, expire 27 June 2027

▪ Exercise price: set originally at €8.80 per share (200% of IPO price) but subject to anti-dilution adjustments for certain events,

including share buybacks. Current exercise price of €7.455 per share, which will reduce following any further share buybacks

▪ Exercise condition: exercisable at any time prior to expiry if the average daily VWAP is at or exceeds the exercise price for 30